grade requirements and as otherwise provided in this Ordinance. The following design 

requirements are applicable to every application and shall be adequately described on 

the plan submitted for approval: 

1. No private road or drive shall extend for a distance of more than one-thousand 

three-hundred and twenty (1320) feet in length from the public road right-of- 

way from which the private road or drive obtains access to the public road 

system without a second direct access thereby available from another public 

road. Such measurement shall be taken along the centerline of the private road.